

Publication of Anora's Half-year Report for January–June 2024 on 20 August 2024 and invitation to results presentation

Anora Group Plc Press release 6 August 2024 at 10:00 a.m. EEST

Publication of Anora's Half-year Report for January–June 2024 on 20 August 2024 and invitation to results presentation

Anora will publish its Half-year Report for January–June 2024 on Tuesday 20 August 2024 at around 8:30 am EEST.

CEO Jacek Pastuszka and **CFO Stein Eriksen** will present the report on the same day **at 11:00 am EEST**. The presentation will be held as a Microsoft Teams Meeting and we recommend joining the event through the online option: **Join meeting** <u>here</u>.

It is also possible to dial-in to the meeting about 5 minutes earlier at the following numbers:

FI: +358 9 2310 6678

NO: +47 21 40 41 04

SE: +46 8 502 428 54

DK: +45 32 72 56 80

UK: +44 20 7660 8309

US: +1 917-781-4622

Conference call ID: 971 754 661#

Q&A

Questions to the management can be sent through the Teams chat.

Presentation material

The presentation material will be shared in the online meeting, and it can be downloaded on the same day at: www.anora.com/en/investors

On-demand recording

A recording will be available after the event on Anora's website.

Further information:

Milena Hæggström, Director, Investor Relations

milena.haeggstrom@anora.com

Tel. +358-40 5581 328

Distribution:

Principal media www.anora.com

Anora is a leading wine and spirits brand house in the Nordic region and a global industry forerunner in sustainability. Our market-leading portfolio consists of our own iconic Nordic brands and a wide range of prominent international partner wines and spirits. We export to over 30 markets globally. Anora Group also includes Anora Industrial and logistics company Vectura. In 2023, Anora's net sales were EUR 726.5 million and the company employs about 1,200 professionals. Anora's shares are listed on Nasdaq Helsinki.